

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Thursday, 9 June 2022

## Trukai Powers Team PNG to the 2022 Games

Trukai Industries Limited (TIL) has once again come to the aid of Team PNG with the donation of 200 kilograms of Trukai Medium Grain Rice.

In presenting the rice donation, TIL Chief Executive Officer Alan Preston said that Trukai has been a great partner of Team PNG and the PNG Olympic Committee for the past 23 years and was happy to support Team PNG in both the Pacific Mini Games this month and the Commonwealth Games in July.

Accepting the donation, Chef de Mission to the Pacific Mini Games, Kila Dick conveyed the team's gratitude to Trukai for its continued support to Team PNG.

"The Trukai name has been the rice 'choice' trusted by generations when growing up. So thank you Trukai for this wonderful support to Team PNG. Your support will go a long way in ensuring our athletes are well-nourished whilst at the Games and perform to their best in the various sports they will be participating in.

TIL is also a sponsor of our elite weightlifters' duo and Olympians Dika Toua and Morea Baru who have just returned to PNG after undergoing high-performance training in Melbourne for travel to Saipan on the Team PNG Charter.

Secretary-General, Auvita Rapilla expressed her gratitude to TIL for this timely donation which will go towards assisting PNGOC with food rations for Team PNG at both Games.

"PNGOC is grateful for such donations because it eases a lot of burden as a non-government (NGO) and not-for-profit organisation who is doing it tough at the moment having to fundraise to send Team PNG to two (2) Games this year.

The first Team PNG contingents will leave for the Pacific Mini Games in Saipan, Northern Marianas on Sunday, June 12<sup>th</sup> and the team to the Commonwealth Games will leave on July 19<sup>th</sup>, 2022.

###

## **About the Papua New Guinea Olympic Committee**

The Papua New Guinea Olympic Committee (PNGOC) is a non-government, not-for-profit organisation committed to inspire and unite Papua New Guinea through sporting excellence and success. The PNGOC is a believer of sport as an enabler for sustainable and inclusive development. It is our responsibility to select, send and fund Team PNG to the Olympic Games, Commonwealth Games and Pacific Games. This is achieved by working with our member national sports federations and with the support of our sponsors and partners, through fundraising events and with the backing of the Government. To find out more visit our website <a href="https://www.pngolympic.org.pg">www.pngolympic.org.pg</a>

## **Press Contact**

Name: Kessie Tadap

Email: ktadap@pngoc.org.pg and/or events@pngoc.org.pg Phone: 325 1449 / 323 0108 / 323 0114